BULLETIN
OCTOBER 2024
623
APCO AVC SINGLE BODY
COMBINATION AIR VALVES
BODY STYLES 143C/145C/147C/149C AND 150C/151C
CONF
Body Styles 143C/145C/147C/149C

Contact Application Engineering if the valve is required to operate above this
temperature.
Ordering Example:
AVC,2,145C,T1,DI,L332-NBR-S2-S2-S2*MRC
Options
Give option code as follows:
DTR =  DeZURIK Standard Certified Production Hydrostatic Shell &
  Seat Test Report (See Price Sheet 100.02-1)
F/L =  Flanged Outlets ASME 125/150 Sizes 1-6" are CS nipple and
CI flange; 8" has a DI flanged cast cover assembly.
HSB = Bug Screen - 304 Stainless Steel - with hood (6&8")
HSR =  Rock Screen - 304 Stainless Steel - with hood (6&8")
SB16 = 316 Stainless Steel Bolting
TH = Threaded Outlet NPT, Same Material as the Body (6&8")
 ---- = Coatings, Contact DeZURIK
Accessories
Give accessory code as follows if required
DAT =  Double Acting Throttling Device
MRC = Mushroom Cap - (1-4") (Not Available with FL Option)
11 DeZURIK.com
Dimensions
Body Styles 143C/145C/147C/149C
F1N End Connection
T1 End Connection
F2N End Connection
Valve
Size A B F H N